

HB1044\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB21-1044 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 12, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO".
- 2 Page 2, line 19, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO".
- 3 Page 3, line 2, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO".
- 4 Page 3, line 13, after the period add "THE STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY  
5 MAY, BY RULE, ESTABLISH A ONE-TIME APPLICATION FEE AND AN ANNUAL  
6 RENEWAL FEE, NEITHER OF WHICH MAY EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS  
7 PER LOCATION, FOR APPLICATIONS UNDER THIS SUBSECTION (2)(c).".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*